IMIBIRCILAN

VOLUME 17 PART 3 AUGUST 2010

East Midlands Geological Society

President Vice-President
Tim Colman John Travis
Secretary Treasurer
Janet Slatter Colin Bagshaw
Editorial Board

Tony Waltham Andy Howard
John Carney Tony Morris
Alan Filmer Gerry Slavin
Council

Keith Ambrose Duncan Short
David Bate Gerry Slavin
Paul Guion Ian Sutton
Richard Hamblin Neil Turner
Sue Miles Geoff Warrington
Gerry Shaw

Correspondence

Society Secretary, 100 Main Street,
Long Whatton, Loughborough LE12 5DG
01509 843297 secretary(@emgs.org.uk

Mercian Geologist Editor,
11 Selby Road, Nottingham NG2 7BP
0115 981 3833 mercian@geophotos.co.uk

Mercian Geologist is printed by John Browns;

and published by the East Midlands Geological Society.
No part of this publication may be reproduced in printed
or electronic form without prior consent of the Society.

ISSN 0025 990X

© 2010 East Midlands Geological Society

Registered Charity No. 503617

Front cover: Croft Quarry, Charnwood Forest, seen
from the air. The quarry produces strong aggregate
stone from a pluton of the South Leicestershire
Diorite, and also exposes sections through two
Triassic wadis filled with Mercia Mudstone. See
paper on page 166. Photo by Tim Cullen.

Back cover: Minerals of Golconda Mine. See notes
on page 205. Photos by John Jones.

Contents

Mercian News
Geobrowser

The Record

From the Archives

David G. Bate
Sir Henry Thomas de la Beche
and the founding of the British Geological Survey

John N. Carney
Magma mixing in the South Leicestershire Diorite:
evidence from an Ordovician pluton at Croft Quarry

Tim Colman
Gold in Britain: past , present and future

Stephen Gurney, Timothy Astin, Geoffrey Griffiths

Origin and structure of Devensian depressions
at Letton, Herefordshire

Albert Horton
Building stones of St Mary’s Church
at Colston Bassett, Nottinghamshire

Helen Boynton and Trevor Ford
William W. Watts, pioneer Midlands geologist

Reports

Members’ Evening, 2010:
Shetland: John Aram
Golcona Mine: John Jones

James Hutton: Gerard Slavin, Gerry Shaw, Brenda Slavin

Charnian fossils: Helen Boynton

Wave Rock, Australia: Alan Filmer

Wadi Ghul, Oman: Tony Waltham

Hutton and Darwin: Gerard & Brenda Slavin
Creswell Crags: Tony Waltham

BGS OpenGeoscience: Tony Waltham

Book Reviews

Supplement

The Geology Setting of the Lead Mines
in the Northern Part of the White Peak, Derbyshire

by Trevor D. Ford

142
143
146
147

149

166

173

181

185

195

203
205
207
210
211
212
213
216
218
219



