MIRCIAN Geologist

VOLUME 17 PART 3 AUGUST 2010

East Midlands Geological Society		Contents	
President Tim Colman Secretary	Vice-President John Travis Treasurer	Mercian News Geobrowser The Record From the Archives	142 143 146 147
Janet Slatter Colin Bagshaw Editorial Board Tony Waltham Andy Howard		David G. Bate Sir Henry Thomas de la Beche and the founding of the British Geological Survey	149
John Carney Alan Filmer Council	Tony Morris Gerry Slavin	John N. Carney Magma mixing in the South Leicestershire Diorite: evidence from an Ordovician pluton at Croft Quarry	166
Keith Ambrose David Bate	Duncan Short Gerry Slavin	Tim Colman Gold in Britain: past, present and future	173
Paul Guion Richard Hamblin Sue Miles	Ian Sutton Neil Turner Geoff Warrington	Stephen Gurney, Timothy Astin, Geoffrey Griffiths Origin and structure of Devensian depressions at Letton, Herefordshire	181
Gerry Shaw Correspondence Society Secretary, 100 Main Street, Long Whatton, Loughborough LE12 5DG 01509 843297 secretary@emgs.org.uk		Albert Horton Building stones of St Mary's Church at Colston Bassett, Nottinghamshire	185
		Helen Boynton and Trevor Ford William W. Watts, pioneer Midlands geologist	195
Mercian Geologist Editor, 11 Selby Road, Nottingham NG2 7BP 0115 981 3833 mercian@geophotos.co.uk		Reports Members' Evening, 2010: Shetland: John Aram	203
Mercian Geologist is printed by John Browns; and published by the East Midlands Geological Society. No part of this publication may be reproduced in printed or electronic form without prior consent of the Society. ISSN 0025 990X © 2010 East Midlands Geological Society Registered Charity No. 503617 Front cover: Croft Quarry, Charnwood Forest, seen from the air. The quarry produces strong aggregate stone from a pluton of the South Leicestershire Diorite, and also exposes sections through two		James Hutton: Gerard Slavin, Gerry Shaw, Brenda Slavin Charnian fossils: Helen Boynton Wave Rock, Australia: Alan Filmer Wadi Ghul, Oman: Tony Waltham 2	210 211 212
		Hutton and Darwin: Gerard & Brenda Slavin Creswell Crags: Tony Waltham BGS OpenGeoscience: Tony Waltham Book Reviews	213 216 218 219
Triassic wadis filled with Mercia Mudstone. See paper on page 166. Photo by Tim Cullen. Back cover : Minerals of Golconda Mine. See notes on page 205. Photos by John Jones.		Supplement The Geology Setting of the Lead Mines in the Northern Part of the White Peak, Derbyshire by Trevor D. Ford	